## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR

(Office of the Registrar Judicial)

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Notice Inviting Tender

Dated: - 24-07-2018

Quotations are invited from Government, Semi-Government & Private registered firms as well as from skilled individuals, for undertaking the work of an electrician on outsource basis, in the High Court of J&K Srinagar Wing, for a period of one year, which should reach the office of the undersigned under sealed cover affixed with revenue stamps of Rs. 5/- within a period of one week from the date of publication of this notice in the newspaper. The quotations will be opened on the following working day.

## GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The interested bidders have to quote the wages per day which should not be in excess of the rate as approved by the government for skilled laborer.
- 2. The quotations should be accompanied with CDR/FDR of Rs. 5,000/-, pledged to the undersigned on account of earnest money/security deposit.
- 3. The quotations should be accompanied with technical qualification/skill certificate issued from competent office/organization.
- 4. The successful bidder/skilled person shall have to attend the work of an Electrician in the High Court Wing, under the directions, supervision and to the satisfaction of the High Court Electrician namely Zahoor Ahmad Najar.
- 5. The successful bidder/skilled person shall exercise as much care and caution as a reasonable and prudent man is supposed to exercise in respect of his own matter.
- The successful bidder/skilled person shall be liable under law for any loss occasioned on account of his negligence and carelessness.
- The payment of wages shall be made on monthly basis subject to availability of funds under the relevant head.
- 8. The working hours for the successful bidder/skilled person shall be between 09 AM to 07 PM during summer and 09:30 AM to 6 PM during winter.
- 9. The FDR/CDR of the successful bidder/skilled person will be returned within 15 days after the completion of one year's service and those of the unsuccessful bidders within one week of issuance of communication regarding contract work to the successful person.
- 10. High Court of Jammu And Kashmir reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the Bidding process and reject all Bids at any time prior to award of Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders or any obligation to inform the affected Bidders or Bidders of the grounds for tendering Authority's action.
- 11 All disputes arising out of the contract work, shall be subject to jurisdiction of Srinagar Courts only preceded by Arbitration.

Dated:- 24/07/2018 Place:- Srinagar

No: - 01

Sd/-Registrar Judicial, Sgr

Copy to:-

No: - 26935-37

Dated: - 24-07-2018

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, High Court of J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Director Information, Srinagar for publication of the NIT in reputed local newspapers.
- 3. Incharge, NIC for uploading the NIT on the official website of the High Court.

Registrar Judicial, Sgr